Technical Support: 1-800-721-9243 (M-F 8:00 am - 4:30 pm CST)
Under-Sink Water Filter
Installation and Operating Instructions
Model US-600A
®
Before proceeding with installation, choose the appropriate filter cartridge and install in
housing according to the cartridge replacement instructions (p. 2). See Filter Cartridge
Selection Guide on p. 3 to determine the best cartridge for your filtration needs.

Certificate Number
Date Issued:  June 22, 2009
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
199409-
 US-600A with D-30A cartridge D-30A
Manufacturer: Culligan International Company
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Asbestos
None
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified
for cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
1000 galRated Service Capacity: 0.9 gpmRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
State of California
Department of Public Health
Water Treatment Device
Certificate Number
Date Issued:  June 22, 2009
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
199309-
US-600A with D-40A cartridge D-40A
Manufacturer: Culligan International Company
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
Asbestos
Lead
Mercury
Atrazine
Lindane
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified
for cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
600 galRated Service Capacity: 0.6 gpmRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
®
Residentes de IOWA solmente:
Nombre de la tienda o del vendedor
Dirección
Ciudd		 Estado	 Código Postal
Teléfono
Firma de Vendedor
Firma del Comprador		  Fecha
El US-600A/D-10A ha sid probdo y certificao por NSF Internacional bajo la norma 42
de NSF/ANSI para la reducción de sabor y olor, estético cloro y sustantivo partículas de
clase III.
El US-600A/D-20A ha sido probado y certificado por NSF International bajo la morma
42 de NSF/ANSI para la reducción de sabor y olor, estético chloro.
El US-600A/D-30A ha sido probado y certificado por NSF Internacional bajo l norma 42
de NSSF/ANSI para la reducción de sabor ya olor, estético chlor y sustantivo partículas
de clase I y la norma 53, para reducción de quistes, turbiedad y asbestos.
El US-600A/D-40A ha sido probado y certificado por NSF Internacional bajo la norma 42 de
NSF/ANSI para la reducción de sabor y olor, estético cloro y , sustantivo partículas de clse
I y la norma 53, para reducción de plomo, quistes, turbiedad, asbestos, lindane, atrazine
y mercurio.
Condiciones de Prueba